
Table 2.28-- PATIENTS SERVED BY STATE MENTAL HEALTH FACILITIES:  
1986 TO 1994

Facilities and year

Persons         
active,                 
Dec. 31 Admissions Discharges

Persons 
served

Hawaii State Hospital:
     1986 238         607       593       831       
     1987 214         675       699       913       
     1988 237         712       689       926       
     1989 220         777       794       1,014       
     1990 193         738       765       958       
     1991 159         311       345       504       
     1992 198         394       355       553       
     1993 195         446       449       644       
     1994 199         275       271       470       

State-supported outpatient 
   community mental health 
   centers:
     1986 2,389         1,759       2,194       4,583       
     1987 2,563         2,158       1,984       4,547       
     1988 2,612         2,092       2,043       4,655       
     1989 2,369         1,840       2,083       4,452       
     1990 2,505         1,764       1,628       4,133       
     1991 3,037         2,494       1,962       4,999       
     1992 3,509         2,182       1,710       5,219       
     1993 3,410         2,004       2,103       5,513       
     1994 3,246         1,692       1,856       5,102       

     Source:  Hawaii State Department of Health, Mental Health Division, records.
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